50-045-31378

PROPERTY MANAGEMENT & CONSULTING, INC.
P. 0. BOX 2596
FARMINGTON, NEW MEXICO 87499-2596
(505) 325-5220

March 26, 2003

New Mexico Oil Conservation Division

1000 Rio Brazos Road
Aztec, NM 87410

Re: Deviation Record
Roddy Production Company, Inc.

Owen No. 2C

Section 19, T31N, R12W
San Juan, New Mexico

The following is a summary of the deviation tests run on the subject well:

Depth

158'

310

619
1110
1612
2109
2604'
3095
3599
3630
4131
4629'

Deviation

1/4°
172°
1/4°
1/4°
10
10
10
1/2°
Misrun
1/2°
1/4°
10

L

R.E. Fielder
Agent
Roddy Production Company, Inc.




-

Owen No. 2C
Deviation Record
Page Two

Acknowledgment

State of New Mexico
County of San Juan

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me on this 27th day of March, 2003 by R.E. Fielder.

St Wé//zé

Notary Public 4)‘\ o

My Commission Expires: ci // 7 /05/ - ’,)‘ 1

A



