## PROPERTY MANAGEMENT & CONSULTING, INC.

P. O. BOX 2596 FARMINGTON, NEW MEXICO 87499-2596 (505) 325-5220

30-045-31398

March 26, 2003

New Mexico Oil Conservation Division 1000 Rio Brazos Road Aztec, NM 87410

> Re: Deviation Record Roddy Production Company, Inc. Owen No. 2C Section 19, T31N, R12W San Juan, New Mexico

The following is a summary of the deviation tests run on the subject well:

<u>Depth</u>	<b>Deviation</b>
158'	1/4°
310'	1/2°
619'	1/4°
1110'	1/4°
1612'	1°
2109'	1°
2604'	1°
3095'	1/2°
3599'	Misrun
3630'	1/2°
4131'	1/4°
4629'	1°

R.E. Fielder

Agent

Roddy Production Company, Inc.

Owen No. 2C Deviation Record Page Two

## Acknowledgment

State of New Mexico

County of San Juan

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me on this 27th day of March, 2003 by R.E. Fielder.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

Z 417-10 \